OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURT, NEW DELHI

ORDER

As has been directed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, the following Judicial Officers shall hold/occupy the courts rooms in the Rooms as mentioned against their names with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of Ld. Judicial Officer	From	То
1.	Sh. Balwant Rai Bansal, District Judge-05	Building	Court No. 20, 1 st Floor, Main Building
2.	Sh. Animesh Kumar, JMFC-02	Court No. 20, 1 st Floor, Main Building	Court no. 32, Lockup Building

Note: The Ahlmad Rooms of the abovesaid Courts shall remain operational as per existing arrangements.

(Ashwani Panwar)
Administrative Civil Judge,
New Delhi District,
Patiala House Court, New
Delhi

No. 2916-45 CTB/PHC/NDD/2024

New Delhi, Dated _////2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), THC, Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Presiding Officer Concerned.
- 3. Ld. Principal Judge, Family Court, PHC, New Delhi.
- 4. Ld. Judge-Incharge, Mediation Centre, PHC, New Delhi.
- 5. The Hony. Secretary, Bar Association (New Delhi, Delhi, Karkardooma Courts, Rohini Courts, Saket Courts and Dwarka Courts).
- 6. The Caretaker, PHC, New Delhi for necessary compliance.
- 7. The Personal Office of the undersigned.
- The Website Committee, PHC, New Delhi with request to upload the same on the website.

Administrative Civil Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.